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Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor ' Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 : Secretary

October 3, 1996

Mr. Fabio Almonte

Stars and Stripes Cleaners
7904 West Pines Boulevard
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33026

Dear Mr. Almonte:

. The Department.has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on August 29, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

et s,

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

/DD
cc: Mr. John Coppola, Broward County

“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.
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? *  Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

o
A Gse  Fly oz
2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):
S70rd K S7Tn)PEr ClCarsans

3. Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

fro FF! F2d 29/

4. Facility Location: 790y i kSl Frve
Street Address:

City:/j;»,/d’W St County: f/su..m Zip Code: f_?o?z(

Facility, Identification Number,(DEP:Use);

Responsible Official
6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:
/Zﬁ'_g/o 4’(,»7 DNTE
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: 7 J07 eSr o s Ll o
Street Address: ’
City: STk Ouze /e COMY: Lonyiino Zip Code: & 7o 2¢

8. Responsible Official Telephone Number:

Telephone: &9‘{‘{} o¢ e ez Fax: ( ) -

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

10. Facility Contact Address:

Street Address:
City: County: Zip Code:

11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: ,
Telephone: ( ) - Fax: ( ) -

RECEIVED

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16 AUG 2 9 1990

Effective: 6-25-96 S
Bureau of Air Monitoring

& Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine,. the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased |Installed
Example #1  03-OCT-93 12-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 (02-MAR-92

Dry-to-Dry Unit
(1) w/ ref. condenser V| /FFfC| /5FC
(2) w/ carbon adsorber
(3) w/ no controls
|Wmher Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser
(5) w/ carbon adsorber
(6) w/ no controls
[Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser
(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit
(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11} w/carbon adsorber | -

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed | |

(c) No control devices are required to be installed L’&J

2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?
[ g < Jgallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | ] months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: | | New store: | ] Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source |>_< New small area source | |
Existing large area source | | New large area source [ |
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part II of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ | Refrigerated condenser | |

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser | |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt | é |
No such units on-site I ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring

(e) Instrument calibration

LLLL B EK

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an "X” the appropriate selection:

| ] [ hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

[ 7 ;} No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part 11 of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. | hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, ] agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part 11 of this notification form.

I will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

@@&W i

Signature &~ Date /
e T 8/5 Aronre

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96




| Department of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building

Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road . David B. Struhs
Governor . Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 ' Secretary
June 25, 2001

Mr. Fabio Almonte

Stars and Stripes Cleaners
7904 Pines Boulevard
Pembroke Pines, Florida 33024

Dear Mr. Almonte:

Thank you for your submittal of the Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaners Air General Permit
Notification Form. The Department received your submittal on June 25.

In reviewing your submittal, it was noted that Stars and Stripes Cleaners elected to surrender its
existing Title V air general permit (AIRS 1D 0112270). If your intention is to continue your dry cleaning
operations, then your existing permit is not to be surrendered and the notification form will need to be
corrected. To correct the form, please remove the checkmark next to the “I hereby surrender” statement
and initial the change, resign the form on the back and date.

Please return the corrected form as quickly as possible to:

General Permits Section

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Moblle Sources, MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

If you no longer wish to operate a dry cleaning facility under the Title V air general permit, then -
your permit may be surrendered. In this case, you need to do nothing and your form will continue to be
processed as submitted.

Thank you for your attention to this matter and I apologize for the confusion with this portion of
the form.

If you have any questions concerning the form or the corrections, please contact either Rick Butler
at 850/921-9586 or me at 840/921-9583.

Sincerely,

<§’tz’ /46)71/4“

" Sandra Bowman
Bureau of Air Monitoring;
and Mobile Sources

SB/

Enclosure

cc: Mr. Jarrett Mack, Broward County .
“More Protection, Less Process

Printed on recycled paper.



ARSDH O/ 22 7O @\/@Cj Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: S Town X §7L/u\ /ua/) C /*ZC%MQ/\/) DATE: 0[[}0{27
FACILITY LOCATION: _ /7 64 W, /’M Bly o/ //&w«@t o {7 s 1
Floiin oCOL S3o24

Annual Reporting Period: ’cT/M@/, ' 1977 TO \7/,«/@/»,; 197

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. X YES Qo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance duﬂng the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non~compliance: from e to_

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed afler reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to.dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

b/7¢

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: _FABIO L HINT F

Name (Please Print) ignature Date

RECEIVED

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. AUG 6 ‘1997

Page Z of 2 ) Bureau of Air Monitoring
o & Mobile Sources
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING 28 1 1 3 0
&

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order.' This number can be found below on your mailing label.
F53/E\’.EC’E:'!\J’&‘;'[)
AILROOM  TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
FEB2! 97

Do NOT Remove Label

————

AIRS ID# 0112270 | FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bi
FABIO ALMONTE Fund: 20-2-035001
7904 W PINES BLVD Obj.: 002273

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026




INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTIQN: ANNUAL [ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [] . RE-INSPECTION []]
TIMEIN:__ /O 30 TiMEouT__ [/ T8™ AIRS ID¥: O// 22 7

TYPE OF FACILITY: D rxy C/e,o_/w‘“@ — Pas ¢ .

FACILITY NAME:___ § Toch ot ST ,J/, CJeowe DATE: 4’( /J 59 >

FACILITY LOCATION: 770 ¢4 W. P e, I[fe q/ M—umw ,ﬂ
F/G’/\A Ao j025 .
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:__ /¢ ok o Y3 0»\.74 PHONE NUMBER: (9 (" v,} 762-9925

@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

7’6&/('/6%1 Ay e Gay,@’au ¥4
- 7 V

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been property certified and submitted to the inspector. YESM NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

(Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: OCTHU/HINV  OPLL/S

(Please Print)
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: /7 PHONE NUMBER: /¢,( Y }f/?’—/ Y20
\ 7

Page 2 of Z . Revised 10/96




- | C B
PERCHLOROETHYLEVE DRY CLE A\ILRS \/

TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
' ' COV{PL_IA.NCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL . ¥, COMPLAINTDISCOVERY  Q
_ RE-INSPECTION- - Q..

ARSI £// 227 C DATE: 0[/3@/9/ TIMEIN: /€-3¢ TmaEzout: /7§

oo
FACHITY NAME: 3 AN K _) /,u /J A </_‘,¢, AN AN

FACILITY LOCATION: /5 CY . /C;MJ—, j/u, , M/g’LCfJ ot i

f/o/u (o, 3)CZ(

|PART I. NOTIFICATION _ ]

(check approgriate box) : l

L. Exisung facility notified DARM by $/1/96 . ' ’ b

2. New facility notufied DARM 30 days prior to startup Q |

3. Factlity failed o no(.ify DARM to use general permuit d
{PART II: CLASSIFICATION ' |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is:
(check appropciate bax) :

Al
1. Existing small area source . a 2. New small area source &
dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr dry-to-dry qaly, x<140 galfyr
transter only, x<200 gal/yr transfer only, x<200 gal/yv
both types, x<140 gal/yr , both types, x<140 gal/yr
{constructed befare 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Euxsting large arca source a 4. New large area source Q
drv-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 galfyr dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yv
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yt
both types, 140<x<],300 gal/yr bath types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(coastructed before 12/9/91) (constructed oa or after 12/9/91)

Thus is a correct facility classification ®Y aw

I rq, please check the aporapriace classification:

a facilicy qualified for a general permit.as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and s noc eligible for a general permit

B. The total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased wichin the preceding 12 moadhs by this dry cleaning
facilicy was &5 gallons.

—

— —

1 of 4 Revised 10/25/96



( O

{PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Ls the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility: _
{check appropriate-boxes) - _ _ L
1. Storing perchioroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious cortainerss?

2. Examining the concainers foc-leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/urioading? -

o~

Deaining cartridge filtess in their housing or in sealed conwainers for at
least 24 hours peor o disposal?

w

beds according to the manufacaucsr's specifications?

Mainining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure foc carbon adsacber

ay awv /V/AL

ay aN Shwa

[PART Iv: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part II-A:

(complete A below).

tnstalled - preor to September 22, [993

(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)

L. Equipped all machtnes with the appcopdiate vent controls?

i~

cquipped dry-to-dry machines witk a closed-loop vapor veating sysiem?

(Y]

condenser upon agening the door?

coadenser oa a weskly basis?

condenser excezded 43° F?

(=

venlying that the coolant had been complesaly charged?

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new soucces and existing large area sources:

. Equipped the condeaser with a diverer valve so airflow will be directed away from-che
4. Measured and recorded the temperaturs of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
5. Rcpaired or adjusied the equipment within 24 hours if the sxhaust temperaturs of the

Ceonducted all emperacurs monitoring after an appropriate cooldown peniod and after

If classification 2 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with a cefrigerated condenser

If classification 3 has beea checked, the machine should be cquipped with cither a vefrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsocber {(complete A and B below). Carbon adsarber must have been

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

Hy an ©

Oy av awa

ay anv dhva

&y ax

Wy an

2y oN

_——

20f4

Revised 10/28/96




(.. - (‘

B. Has'the responsible ofTicial of an cxisting large or new large arca sourcc also:

L. Measured and recorded the exhaust tc'npcralure on the oudlet side of the condcnscr located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and deyer machunes on a we..k!y basis?’

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust tempcracurc at the condenser
inlec and oudat wesily? . o .

[s the cemperature differsndal 2gual to or greater than 20° 7
Measured and recocded the perc-cancenwration in the sxhaust sueam weekly

at the end of the final drying cycte while the machine is ventrg to the adsorber,
if machines ars squipped with a carboa adsocber?

wl

Is the perc concanwuation equal-to orc less than 100 ppm?

4. Assured thac the sampling port on the carbon adsorber axhaust for measuniag
perc conucnuradans is at feast 8 duct diameters downstream of any bead, contraction
or cxpaastoa; is at least 2 duct diamerters upstream.from any bend, contracion,
or sxpansion; and downsr.rea;xx'fmm o other inlec?

3. Equipped transter machines (drycrcs, r::la.imcrs,.and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) ar all umes?

Qay

Y

Qy

ay

ay

ON ON/A

aN

N aNva

aN anva

[PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

|

Has the responsible official:
{check appropnate boxes)

1. Maincained recsipts foc perc purchased?

2. Mainained rotling monthly averages of perc consumption?

3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the followiag:
a. documeacation of leaks repaired wiin 24 hrs? or

b. documencauon of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of rec=ipc?

. Mainained caliocation daa? (for direct reading instruments anly}
3. Mainained exnaust duct monitodng data on pecc cancentrations?

6. Maintained starup/shudown/malfunction plan?

~i

. Mainained deviation repocs?
Problem corrected?

8. Maintained compliance plan, i apolicable?

e

anN
awN

aN

anN
aN ®@N/a
an & 1A
aw
aw

aN ///;{

an &wva

——— e

{PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

5

L. Daes the cespoasidle official conduct a weskly leak detection and repair inspection?

ONJ

e ——

w)
o

™
4

Raviscd 10/23/95



-

Qdor (naticzable perc odor)

2. Which method of detection 15 used by the responsibie official?
Visual examinaton (condensed solvent on exterior surfacess)

Physical detection (airflow felt through ga;kczs)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimeuic tubes)

If using direct-ceading inastrumentation, is the equipment:

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor coaceaadons ia a range of 0-300 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and aiter sach use r
(PID/ETD aaly)? ' ayYy OnN
c. [nspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weskly basis? - Oy aN
d. Xept in a clean and securs ar=a when not o use? vy aOn
¢. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? dy ON
3. Has the facility mainained a leak log?’ ay an |
4. Does the respansible official check the follgiving areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fiings, L . .
couplings, and valves gy ax Muck cookers dy an
Door gasksts and seating Qy anN Stills by an
Filter gaskets and seating ey awN Exhaust dampers ay anN //
/ . ,“y
Pumps ay anN Diverter valves ay anN
Solvent anks and condinecs @Y an Caraidge filter housings O anN /(7
Water separatocs ay awN
FABIO ALtony 7/7
Name of Rasponsible Official
OCTAVIAN _QPRIS 0¢/30) 97
[nspector’s Namey(Please Print) Date of [nspecidan
g xz F A, 1977
‘E\sp’e%r's‘Signamre Approximate Date of Next [aspectioa
4 of 4 Ravised 10/23/96



DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

2
o
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM g W
g en ;
c m 'R
§a &
AIRS ID#0112270 g2 wo i
FABIO ALMONTE o Z 7 i
FABIO ALMONTE Q= = e
7904 W PINES BLVD £E90 W < !
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026 sz &
n © i
® o
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: T~ 199Y 1O TJhA- 1999
Raced an_earh term ar randitian af ths Titla U aonaral air narmit  mufanilitr_hac_ramainad in ~n innAa eith T o la -
UNo

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during tl}gipen'od covered by this statement. S

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

"Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,

does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer pr-combination facilities. !
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: FABG\O B bADAﬂ;’ O 4o j

_ M 7/? i,/ 9% |
ate

Name (Please Print) Sigfiature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. -

11/06/97 -



MRSDD#:_Of/ 228 70 L Revised 09/15/97

VW DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM é«\

v .
FACILITY LOCATION: 7.7 Y W. fress Dlud. S 'pp -

FACILITY NAME: S 1M o S {/u'//\,aq / _/Z@»LM %r}:(‘ 3// 2/ PF

Wau W/‘M/f/}]&'a{ %% % %9

RN
Annual Reporting Period: ﬁ/éz/( A i 7 10 /&zu A % 197

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. A YES Uno
{f NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used 1o demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or conditon of the general permut that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken o achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

s the responsible official. [ herebdy certify. based on informartion and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statemen(s
made in this notification are true. accurate and complete. Further. myv annual consumption of perchloroethyvlene solvent. based
upon purchase receipts. does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for drv-to dry facilities or | 00 Jallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities. '

responsmLe oFricaL: FABIO ALM oNT F gg, -

Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available 1o you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. [t is at the
discreton of the responsible official to use thus form.

Page [ of 2 -
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LT OF N RC QN

BEST AVAILABLE CGPY

COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY RZ-INSPECTION D

ANNUAL m

TMEN: Jl L e©

TIMEOUT, /Y. @O oJ) 2 70\

A(RS [D#:

g

TYPE OF FACILITY: Dzoq

(s

A S'\/M’/,,e—%}

( ,Qzaw@/z/)

FACILITY NAME:

oate._ /12 /9§

FAC{L[TYLOCAT[ON:V V7909 . Vf//‘wﬂ B/uo/
ote fpes, [].ZT3028

<EsronsiaLE OFFiciaL,. ABIO AL Hod) T £~ PHOME NUMBER:(?I’ y V762 - 755

Based on the results of the compliance recuirements evaluated during this inspection, ihe facility i< found 0 be in
cometiance wich DEP Ruie §2-215.500, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C).

3ased on ihe results of the compliance rzauiremeants evalvated during chis inspeciion, be following comgiiance

)

discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM | FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

feddil, i 3 éw%‘@‘“

COMMENTS:

YES| I

vol ]

tTas Anncal Compliance Cermification {orm has de2a aroperly cenifizd 2nd submined (0 (e inspecior.

Ko 1777
(Approximate)
OcIAvpy  OFRIS |

crone sumser( IS/ 4T /420

/Q{ (Please Pring)
/}V
% 2svised 10796

Paqz Z of

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION:

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY:

INSPECTOR'S SICNATURE:




A e anaaa AN A A AL A ALY Y L,LLAL‘LKD
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

BEST AVAILABLE COPY'  COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST I/

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL A ¢ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY 3
RE-INSPECTION a
ARS m#: () /) 22O DaTE:_O //Z/fcP TIME IN: /£ 99  TmME OUT: /72 @
FACILITY NAME: 37/&43 ol j]xu/J/) (/M"/’
s |
FACILITY LOCATION: _/70Y Y. f,( A ﬂ/uo/
f,g/w/g«oauf //),u/u?o /[/ W]OZJ
L
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /’zzJZn o 7{@« owf,e PHONE: (91 42{6’ 2~ 99258
) \C
CONTACT NAME: ~ PHORE %0, A,
——— =3 = o
2% 7SN &
) © 7
[BART . NOTFICATION s B A ||
S r—r
; S
(check appropnate box) 9%, 2.
X,
- . . 2
l. New facility noufied DARM 30 days prior to startup ®© -
2. Facility faited to notify DARM 10 use general permit 3
[ParT 11: CLASSTFICATION B
Facility indicated on nouficavon form that icis: O No notficadon form !
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al
. Existing small area source B 2. New small arca source ]
drv-to-dry only, x < 40 gal/vr dry-0-dey only. x < 140 gal/vr
transfer only, x <200 gal/yr transter only, x < 200 wal/yr
both types, x < [40 gal/vr poth types. x < {40 gal/vr
{constructed before 12/9/91) {constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large urca source Q 4. New large arca jource a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2100 zal/yr drv-to-dev only, 140 < x < 2,100 galfyr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer onty, 200 < x < 1,300 gal/vr
‘ both types. 140 < x < 18300 gal/vre both types, 140 < x < 1.800 gal/ve t
i (constructed before 12/9/9 1) {constructed on or atter 12/9/91) {
¢ i
5. This is a correct facility classification DiNe N TCan not determine ‘
' [f no. please check the appropnate classiiicauon:
a tacitity qualified for a general permit as number above
] factlity exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit
B. The total quanyty of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding |2 months by this dry cleaning
facilicy was gallons.

Lol Revised 915797



[PART m: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

]

|

L.
2.

o)

Is the respounsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

Stocing perchioroethylene in tghtly sealed and impervious containers?
Examining the containers for {eakage?

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartnidge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

aN
aN
aN

© ON

N

QN/A
aN/Aa

aN/a

ON/A

| PART [V: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

L.

)

(o]

[n Part IT-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked, no controis are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should he cquipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

[f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with cither u refrigerated

condenser nr a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Cuarbon adsorber must have heen

installed grior to September 22, (993

[f classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A und B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing targe area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropnate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor veating svstem?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve 50 airtlow will be directed away {rom the
condenser upon opening the door?

. Measured and recorded the temperaturc of the outlet exhaust stream ot a refrigerated

condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 43° F7?

Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
venfying that the coolant had bezn completely charged?

ay

ay

ay

Y

ay

aN

miN

o

0

4

- ON

27 A

ON/A

JON/A

!

e ——

3
Q

-~
w
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B. Has the respoasible official of an existing iarge or new large area source ajso:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekiy basis? aQy an
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? QY ON Ow/a
(s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° E? Oy ON OnN/a

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust steam weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? dy Ay Ow/a

(9]

[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Jy ON ON/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuning
perc concentratons is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction,
or expansion: is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction.
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? Oy ON aN/a

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual ,
condenser cotis? : Ay ayN 3NaA

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail umes? Oy aN an/a

[ParT v. RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropnrate boxes)

. Mainwained receipts for perc purchased? . @y an
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? @Yy aN

3. Maintatned leak detection inspection and repair reports foc the following:

a. documentaton of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? oc; Ay AN DA
b. documentauon of parts ordered to repair leak and feak repaired w/in 2 days |
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? DY ON aN/a
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) o QY aN dwva
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoning data on perc concentrations? Y aN ﬁN/e\
6. Maintained startup/shutdowtymalfunction plan? Iy AN
7. Maintained deviaton reports? SOy ON R®wa
Problem corrected? Oy aN Jnra
3. Mainained compliance plan, i applicable? ay aN ?ﬁN'/r\

——

Jofs Rewvised 9/13/97



-

|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

|

L

Does the responsible offictal conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection?

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

Hose connections, fittings,
couplings, and valves

Door gaskets and seating

Filter gaskets and seating

Pumps

Solvent tanks and containers

Water separators

Visual examunation (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

By av

Py QN
&y aw

Ay aN

Hy av

Ry QN

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Onya

QN7

ONva

ON/A

an/a

anN/a

4. Which method of detecuon is used by the responsible officiat?

Physical detectuon (airflow felt through gaskets)

Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentauon (FID/P[D/calorimetric tubes) R

Halogen leak detector

f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the cquipment:
a.

b.

Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-300 ppm? Yy anN

Calibrated against a standard gas prior (o and after each use

(PIO/ED only)? Oy Ay
[nspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? Qy AN
. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? ay Ay
Venfied tor accuracy by use of duplicate samples (caloriinetric only)? Y AN

Qy  ON
¥y QN
Muck cookers WY ON aN/A

Ky ON Qn/a

Stills

Exhaust dampers ay aN Bwa

Diverter valves Qy aw 'ﬁN/A

Caruridge filter housings (0Y QN QN/A
A

OCcTHU /AN

CfR /S

[nspector's Name. (Pleasc Pranc)

///

r s Signature

4of)

o1/)e [7&

Date of [nspecuon

ai 777

Approximate Date of Next [nspecton

Revised 9/15/97



BEST AVAILABLE COPY

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

)
ool
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM = e
e
zc T )
. . 3 9,, 33
CARSTDA0N 270 ] S5 o T
FABIO ALMONTE L S
FABIO ALMONTE . L=
7904 W PINES BLVD : £ 9o W ‘-’5
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026 Q= I .
W Q t 1
@ >
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: _ T 11597 710 TENL199 5
Racad an parh tarm ar canditian nfthe Titla U7 woanaml air marmit mar familite hace mamainad in ~a ianna warh D wla
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. @YES tGNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period sh\&?eg‘above:

3 £ (O
2z 2 m
Exact period of non-compliance: from to o, 2. ~ o
. £ .- 2z
Action(s) taken to achieve compliance: @ s}
52 > M
Method used to demonstrate compliance: iy E’; G i
=2

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has ndt been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

" Exact period of noo-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
nolification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer srcombination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: CAB O Lo DNad Z Lot 7/? 1/ 45
ate

Name (Please Print) gg{ature

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

11/06/97



Cead et EA L s T e e

famsme Ol 2270 PSU X Revised 09/15/97

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 57160& X j#zu/m ; [ eoenn B b \V)AEEPO 02/A9
FACILITY LOCATION: /9 O 4% W/ Vw/u/, Bl ol RE 9y

WM il V,{ “w 9 y /L/ 3,? OZ&P\)\ 0‘ ﬁmn\to(m%

\
_oqu OF N cources

vy N\oD“V
Annual Reporting Period: Aé MK 19?24 10 76{/&&/«4’ j 1527

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
$2-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. [ZJYES Owo

. [fNO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-comptiance: from 10

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or conditon of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Acuon(s) taken to achieve compliance: ’

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

-~

As the responsible official, [ hereby certify, based on information and belief formed ajter reasonable inquiry, that the statemenis
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further. my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon purchase receipts. does not exceed 2,100 gallons per vear for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL:  FA R/ O AL M 0/(/15 %/‘z‘;/&¢

Name (Please Print) rgnature Da 77

*This form is made avatlable to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certificauon requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of



- LLAONCOUURKULR LH Y LEINE UKY CLEANERS 4
o TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
EEST AYAILABLE COPY COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL W COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY Q
RE-INSPECTION Q

AIRS D#: O/ 22 70 DpaTE: 0?/&2/7? TMEIN:_/0.00 TmEOUT. /) 2O
eaciLiry vave:  STan o Sl ooy Cleavecs
FACILITY LOCATION: __ /7249 W. 77,{'0\,«/) &S /_” of .

WM owue /Z{’vt}? y £/ 33026
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : FAD/O 771/‘40/{/ 7L PHONE:(QCV} P67-~992€

CONTACT NAME: PHONE:
[PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(checK appropriate box)
t. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to starrup a
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit : a
[PART 11: CLASSIFICATION I

Facility indicated on naotification form that it is: a No notification form
(check appropriate box) 3 Drop store/out of business/petroleum
AL

. Existing small area source x 2. New small area source =

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 galivr drv-to-drv only. x < 140 gal/vr

ransfer only, x <200 gal/vr rransfer only. x < 200 gal/vr

both types. x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < [40 gal/vr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 2 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x <2.100 gal/vr drv-to-dry only, [40 < x < 2,100 gal/vr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1.800 gal/vr transter only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

poth types, 140 < x <£1.800 galivr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(consiructed before 12/9/91) (construcied on or after 12/9/91)

3. This is a correct faciiity classification )?QY aN QCan not determine

[f no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facilicy exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The towl quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 moaths by this dry cleaning

facility was ég galloas.

|
——— —— — — — e ——
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[PART 111: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the respoasible official of the dry cleanmg facility:

(check appropriate boxes).

|. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to dtsposal?

5. Maintaining soivent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

Sy ON ON/A
Wy ON Onva
¥y ON

Wy aQnN an/a

ay an fva

[PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

In Part [I-A:

(complete A below).

prior t0 September 22, 1993

(complete A and B below).

(check appropriate boxes)
I. Cquipped all machines with the appropriate vent conrols?
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system?

. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

v

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust siream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weeklv/bi-weekly basis?

wh

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45° F?

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

Il classification | has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

[l classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(f classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed

tf classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

ay

aN

aN ON/A

N anva

N

aN aN/a

N

e ——
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? Qy OaN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? Qy ON Owa

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? Qy aN awa

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? ay aN aNva

{s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? Qy anN aN/a

4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least § duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? : Qy aN an/a
;
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils? aQy aN ON/A

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? Ay aN aOnva

HPART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

I Maintained receipts for perc purchased? gy 2N
2. Maintained rolhing monthly total of perc consumption? . Ry QN

. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

w

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: WY AN 3ON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair {eak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 3 days of receipt? ¥y ON ON/A

4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) Qy ON ®i\/a
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? avy aN WA -
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ¥y awn
7. Maintained deviation reports? Qy awn wN/A

Problem corrected? ay aN gN/A
8. Mainained compliance plan, if applicable? ay an Kwa

e ——— ————
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‘BART V1: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?

=~

Has the facility maintained a leak log?

w)

. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves 'QY anN ON/A Muck cookers
‘ Door gaskets and seating gY aN aN/A Stills
‘ Filter gaskets and seating ?TY aON Qwa " Exhaust dampers
‘ Pumps ¥Y aON ON/A Diverter valves
Sofvent tanks and containers Ny ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings
Water separators ‘EZTY ON Ow/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on sxterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
QOdor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading inscrumentation (FID/P[D/calorimetric tubes)
Halogen leak detector
[f using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting berc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated azainst a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID onlv)?

c. [nspected {or leaks and obvious signs of wear on a wezKiy basis?
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use”

e. Verified for accuracy bv use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? -

[. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

gy ON
Ay aN

@Y aON QN/A
@Y QN aN/a
Y ON ON/A
Py QN ON/a

(R_]Y aN ON/A

= A L

a p/K

aN/A

ay AN

Oy aN
Qy aN
Qy an
Qv aN

ODCTHVIAW OPR/S Oy/or/?7

Inspector’'s Name (Please Print) Date of lnspection

%%w'/e Zo2o

%]
Fnﬁé/s Signature Approxin'h/te Date of Next Inspection

4 of 5
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TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL a/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVER
RE-INSPECTION Q

7™~
AIRS #; O//A2 20 DATE: 7/’29/“ TIMEIN: _/5%2 __ TIME 0UT: /530'—l

@ .
FACILITY NAME: SYeues Fl A7‘% yah S 7 (:@
e ¢
FACILITY LOCATION: 7904 W. Fnes Alvd. 2% "« =,
2% 7 -
Jevnbrokte /me: . 33024, 0 B
: BN <)
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : /2400 /;Z/WW,@ pone: (95% A)f 6d- 4725
5
CONTACT NAME: famt PHONE: StnE
{PARTI: NOTIFICATION Il
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notificd DARM 30 days prior to startup a
o

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to usc general permit

[PART I1: CLASSIFICATION ]

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: {3 No notification form
(check appropriate box) 0 Drop store/out of business/petrolcum
A.

1. Existing small area source E/ 2. New small arca source a

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfcr only, x <200 gal/yr transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large arca source a 4. New large arca source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/9 1)

5. This is a correct facility classification B{ N 0O Can not determinc

If no, pleasc check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
Q - facility exceeds above limits and is not cligible for a gencral permit

B. The total quantity of perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry clcaning

facility was_{ 92 gallons.

1of5 ‘ Revised 9/15/97



" [PART.II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in ti’ghtly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3.
4

Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications?

oY ON ONA

?N aN/A
aN

E#g aN @NK
Qy aN a(A

| PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS

s

1.

2.

In Part I1I-A:

\/Il‘classiﬁcation 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Procced to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machinc should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been

installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser

(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls?
Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closcd-loop vapor venting system?

Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be dirccted away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a rcfngcratcd
condenscr on a weekly/bi-weekly basis?

. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperaturc of the

condenser exceeded 45°F?

Conducted all temperaturc monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

20f5

ay anN

Oy ON ANA
Qy ON ONA
Qy ON .

Oy ON AN/A

ay ON

Revised 9/15/97



6.

. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located

on dry-to-dry, reclai{r_ler, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly?
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?

. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?

Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? :

. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

/K

ay N

Oy ON ON/A
QY ON ONA

ay ON GnNvA
Ay aN anNna

ay aGN ON/A

ay ON aN/A

Oy ON ONA

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

NS v e

8.

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

L
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments)
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?

Maintained deviation reports?

Problem corrected?

Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

3of5

@Y ON
&Y QN

my/ ON ON/A

&Y ON ONA
Qy QN GWA
Oy ON OWA

C‘J(DN
Qy OGN E@x

ay DNmN//A
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[PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS H
. L Dc;es the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? l‘.’lf ON
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? D’{ aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves E{ aN ON/A Muck cookers @{ ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating B{DN oN/ Stills G{DN QN/A
Filter gaskets and seating & an @ﬁ Exhaust dampers 8{ aN anv/a
Pumps @Y ON QN/A Diverter valves E& ON ON/A

G’{DN an/a
B’{DN aNv/a

Solvent tanks and containers Cartridge filter housings QY ON /A

Water separators

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) {
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) '
Odor (noticeable perc odor)

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a N/A'
Halogen leak detector Zyﬂ/
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: /A
a. Capable of dctecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each usc

(PID/FID only)? gy anN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? aQy ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay anN

/a,u//« She /7o)

Inspector’s Name (Pleasc Print)

oo/

Date of Inspection

ool

Approximate Date of Next Inspection

Inspector s Slgnalure

lII Work Done On The Premlses
Free Plck Up & DeIlvery
: Evenlng 6-10 SR

‘S._TARS & STRIPES [

.S DRY CLEANERS :
1F730 6. - - ) 140of5 Revised 9/15/97
at 8:3074:30 .

e 5 . 7904 Pines Bivd. .- -
Pembrok L
‘abio Almonte O artops. |

General Manager -

SE Comer Un|v D}




AIRSID#:. ¢ 1/ 7‘%47’0 BEST AVAILABLE COPY Kevisea U1/ 18/00

' DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM -

v - /_/" A,.‘ - : -~ » /' - ’
FACILITY NAME: Stars & S/ A DATE: 7/7‘%0'
o /' T L) -7
FACILITY LOCATION: /9 04/ W Fines B>
o brite /’?rk.’_(“', L. 33024

T u /L/ 26 2000 10 T u/ v 28 209/

Annual Reporting Period:

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
= ?ES

o

62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement.

If NO, complete the following;:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, 1 hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made
in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon
purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or
combination facilities.

L, Ao
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: F/A4, A M1 M?“/E def 7/ g/,;m

Name (Please Print) Signature Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the -
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.

Page of




P L5 302

US Postal Service

" Receipt for Certlfled Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse)

IbS

[Sentto

FABIO ALMONTE
FABIO ALMONTE
7804 W PINES BLVD

Cerumea ree

AIRS |D#: 0112270

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

|

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Recefpt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressea’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

/a?é S 3&2 %J

ﬁ Form 3800, April 1995

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:

aComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
aComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

& Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

® Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite "Retum Recaipt Requested’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
#The Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

I also WISh to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. (0 Addressee’s Address
2. O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Amcle Addressed to:

y

"AIRS |D#: 0112270
FABIO ALMONTE
FABIO ALMONTE.
7904 W PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

4a2ni2|e mjber 54

4b. Service Type

DO Registered Certified
O Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Date OfGelE ry1 8 199? '

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

6. Slgnatu (Addre%Agent)

PS Form 3811, December 1994 v

Domestic Return Receipt




US Postal Servics

Receipt for Certified Mall

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

NA nAt e far Intacnabiamal A 8al /0 e caccm—m =t

STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS
FABIO ALMONTE

7904 W PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered
Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage& Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z 333 L3 yau Q\%D\

AIRS ID# 0112270

|
%}

SENDER:
sComplete items 1and/or 2 for additional services.
nComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.
®Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this
card to you.
o Attach this form to lhe front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space doas not

pemit.
sWrite "Rstum Receipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number.
= The Retum Reoelpt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date
_ delivered.

| also wish to raceive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to: cle Number
| o SbeG348Y

AIRS ID # 0112270 -

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

4b. Servnce Type

STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS X -
FABIO ALMONTE O Registered KCertIﬁed
7904 W PINES BLVD [0 Express Mail O Insured

[ Retum Receipt for Merchandiss [1 COD

7. Dateﬁf Delivery _

5. Received By: (Print Name) '

6. Signature: (Addressee or Agent)
X

——

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

PS Form 3811, Decemb 4

1w2s95-97-80173  Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

-
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

0360926

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE;: sso.?/

4
|

_ il
i i .:_' 1
Do NOT Remove Label _r'z r—{-':'g
-
AIRS ID# 01122 . oF
70
STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS

FABIO ALMONTE
7904 W PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

—
| —
FOR GOVERNMENT USEBNLY-Z
Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
Fund: 20-2-035001
Obj.: 002273

| | B




|

Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

——————

PS Form 3800, April 1995

Z, 333 L13 5487
Us Post.al Service
Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemnational Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto

AIRS ID 0112270
FABIO ALMONTE

FABIO ALMONTE
7904 W PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

Special Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Deliverad

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addresses’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees $

Postmark or Date

SENDER:

mComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
sComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b.

uPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

u Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

mWrite ‘Retumn Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
sThe Return Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the-
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. (O Addressee’s Address
2. (O Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

FABIO ALMONTE

FABIO ALMONTE

7904 W PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

AIRS ID 0112270

4a. Article Number

233%-6/%-587

4b. Service Type

[ Registered ,N Certified
[ Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandises {3 COD

7. Date of DeliF'EB‘ L 4y 1988

5. Received By: (Pﬂn%

8. Addressee’s Address (Only if requested
and fee is paid)

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

Please inclu

303168
de your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on vuﬁmm’ling label.
ECEIVEL

MAIL ROOM
- TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 520 98

Do NOT Remove Label
T  AIRS ID#0112270
FABIO ALMONTE A FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FABIO ALMONTE Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1
7904 W PINES BLVD Fund: 20-2-035001
@ABROKE PINES FL 33026 J Obj.: 002273
I —




Z 333 bLk? 230 000
US Postal Service ’
Receipt for Certlfled Mail

e e Pl

AIRS lD #0112270
STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS -
FABIO ALMONTE
7904 W PINES BLVD ~
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

Postage $

Certified Fee

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995

o)! ed0|a/\ue jo do} 1810 auu 1e plo4
‘ SENDER COM}. . . ... U

LT IS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also comp|ete
item 4 if Restrlcted Delivery is desired.

Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we canreturn the card to you.
_Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

. Signgture
X

D/ls delivery address different from
If YES, enterdelivery address below:

[ Addressee
tem 1?7 [ Yes
0O No

. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0112270
STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS
FABIO ALMONTE
7904 W PINES BLVD

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

3. Service Type

O cCertified Mail
[ Registered
O Insured Mail

0 Express Mail
O Return Receipt for Merchandise

0 c.o.D.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee)

O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

Z 333 47 13

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
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Z 094, 212 750
US Postal Service N

Receipt for Certified Mail

No Insurance Coverage Provided.

Do not use for Intemational Mail (See reverse)
| Sentto

AIRS ID # 0112270
STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS

FABIO ALMONTE
7904 W PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

iUy roc

Spedcial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fes

Retumn Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $
Postmark or Date

PS Forrm 3800, Aprii 1995

SENDER: T | also wish to receive the

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

o

0 . var .

2 g Sompltstoms 1 dnr 3 v addonel sorvoss | following services (for an

3 [ Pn'r(\jl tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | extra fee):

£ cardtoyou. .

g = Attach l¥1is form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1.0 Addressee's Address

it. . .

E . 5\7&? "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. [ Restricted Delivery

£ [ ggl?vl::aégrn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date Consult postmaster for fee.

& 3. Article Addressed to: 4a. Article Number j

£ : AIRS ID # 012270 20?42/;’75’_

G STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS 4b. Service Type

§ FABIO ALMONTE [ Registered * - pﬁ:emﬁed

2 7904 WPINES BLVD O Express Mail O Insured
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026 [ Return Receipt for Merchandise  [] COD

[~ — —_— 7. Date of Betis

2 TUUR ) D HimonE PEB 262000
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Address (Only if requested

=2 and fee is paid)
6. Signatuge: (Addresgee or Agen,

3 ,

>

L]

PS Foim 3811, December 1994 102595-98-8-022¢ Domestic Return Receipt

e ————— -
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THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

4
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label. A

/
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00
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Postage | $
Certified Fee
Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here

{Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

—tememians amean | @

10 AIRS ID # 0112270001 AG
FABIO ALMONTE

STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS

7904 WPINESBLVD e 1
. PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

7000 0LOD 002k 4130 32k0

-
se for Instructions
d Lo

"SSIHAAY NHNLIHIOMHOTSRL O
3dOTIANG 40.dOL Iy HIHINLS TV 1o

I ‘“‘Ol.‘.’nul-l TR T T TS S P, AP
i~y |

® Complete items 1, 2% and 3. Also complete A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | B. Date of Delivery‘l
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
# Print your name and address on the reverse
" so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

t
|

O Agent

{ Artinla Addressed to:

AIRSID # 0112270
FABIO ALMONTE 001AG | - .
STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS ! ' JUN'E 12
7904 W PINES BLV , ,
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026 ) 3. Service Typeureau of AT Mioniorng

o ' O Certified Maifk NiDBijR:SaUNCES

O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
& O Insured Mail O c.o.D.
~.
R ™ | 4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service labe)

1000 DM R H4(20 3260

L3 - O H
PS Form 3811, July 1999 Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789




Postage | $

Certified Fee

Postmark

Retum Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Here

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Total Postage & Fees | %

STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS
FABIO ALMONTE

7904 W PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

7000 0bLOO 0O2k YLk k72D

AIRS ID # 0112270

ARG L

ydOL LV HBMOU_S 3

item-4.if Restngted Dehvery is desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to" you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mai|piece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS 1D # 0112270
STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS
FABIO ALMONTE
7904 W PINES BLVD
PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026

- SECTION ON DELIVERY

°. o

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly} ate _gf §elivery
N
C. Signature JA

O Agent
0 Addressee

s different from item 12 [0 Yes
1f YES, enfer dellvery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

ertified Mail [ Express Mail
Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
[ Insured Mail O c.opD.

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Feej O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from serwce label)

Sort s on. Do Y2l 7S

|
i
[

PS Form 3811, July 1999

F‘Wﬂi_wf‘“—wf . o

Domestic Return Receipt

T

]
102595-99-M-1789
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Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This l;umber can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0112270

STARS & STRIPES CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
FABIO ALMONTE Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
¢« =veo | 7904 W PINES BLVD - | Fund: 20-2-035001

PEMBROKE PINES FL 33026 Obj.: 002273




